Accounts payable 185,107,122.74 23,345,288.34 5,234,597.35 11,903,638.76 225,590,647.19

Other payables 46,815,718.88 168,118,153.02 92,255,611.66 23,827,699.73 331,017,183.30

Tax payable 23,658,605.94   23,658,605.94

Employee benefits 1,610,591.55   1,610,591.55

Non-current liabilities due within one year 8,000,000.00   8,000,000.00

Long-term loans  8,000,000.00 24,000,000.00 12,800,000.00 44,800,000.00

JIANGSU NANDASOFT TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2014 119

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2014

9. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

2. Sensitivity analysis

The Group adopted sensitivity analysis of reasonableness and the probable change effect of risk variables

on equity or profit or loss. Since risk variables rarely change in isolation, the correlation between the variables

can bring significant influence to the financial statement. The following sensitivity analysis is assumed the risk

variable is independently carried out.

(2) Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The reasonable movements of interest rate with all other variables unchanged may have the following

impact on the profit or loss and equities for the current period (after tax):

 2014 2013

 Interest Effect on Effect on Effect on Effect on

Items rate change Net profit owner’s equity Net profit owner’s equity

Borrowings Increase 1% -2,068,000.00 -2,068,000.00 -2,082,500.00 -2,082,500.00

 Decrease 1% 2,068,000.00 2,068,000.00 2,082,500.00 2,082,500.00

10. DISCLOSURE OF FAIR VALUE

1. Amount of assets ad liabilities measured at fair value at the end of the year
and level of fair value measurement

 Ending fair value

Items Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

Continual fair value measurement

(1) Investment properties

 1. Land use rights for rent  5,500,000.00 506,300,000.00

 2. Buildings for rent

Total financial assets continually

measured in fair value  5,500,000.00 506,300,000.00

120 JIANGSU NANDASOFT TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2014

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2014

10. DISCLOSURE OF FAIR VALUE (Continued)

2. Continual and non-continual Level 2 fair value measurement item, qualitative
and quantitative information of the valuation techniques and significant
parameters used

Property held Ending fair value Valuation technique Unobservable input

Commercial properties in Jianye  5,500,000.00 Direct comparison  Price per square meter,

 District, Nanjing City, Jiangsu,   approach using direct comparables

 the PRC

3. Continual and non-continual Level 2 fair value measurement item, qualitative